Date In: 26 9 18 -14:57	Jeb description	Date & Time Completed	Done by
Res No: 4a/m361695697/y	SAS e-filing		
Veh No: 6052324	E-mail (within Shrs, AIC 2hr	(3)	
D.O.A : 27/018 -18:40	i-Motor Claim Form		
	I-Motor W/O (Within: OD	2hrs, TP 4hrs)	
OD TP Reporting Only	i-Photo Uploaded		
	Assessment/Survey Repo	rt	
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax / Ha		
Preferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (ax:
TP Particulars: Veh No: 61	4 60 752 INC	C()/Non-INC()	
Owner / Driver: (<i>11</i> V V	Tel:)
Policy No: () P	eriod: () Cover Type: ()
Confirmed by : (Date:	Time:)
Insured/Driver Liability: (%)	[Note-Est. Status (WO): N:	0-20%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-10	00%]
Year of Registration: ()	Warranty: YES ()/NO ()	umine At
Excess: (\$) Loading: \$1,	,000 ()/\$2,000 ()		
General Remarks			Soft Service
() Walk-In Customer : Customer's infe			
() Total Loss Case : to e-mail Insur			
			
Drive In ()/ Toward In (): Invoice	WEEL VINO!	· Towning Co. (
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616))		; Towing Co: (Date&Time Completed	Done by
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/6 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$	Courtesy Car ()	3	Done by
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/6 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury:	Courtesy Car ()	3	Done by
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/6 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$	Courtesy Car ()	3	Done by
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/6 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury:	Courtesy Car ()	3	Done by
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/6 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury:	Courtesy Car ()	3	Done by
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/6 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury:	Courtesy Car ()	3	Done by
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/6 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury:	Courtesy Car ()	3	Done by
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions	Courtesy Car () () () () ()	Date&Time Completed	Done by
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions	Courtesy Car () () () () () () () () () (Date&Time Completed	
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions	Courtesy Car () () (3000] () Invoice F	Date&Time Completed Feparation Checklist Jent Reporting (\$30);	Ant (S) A
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions Name of the pair Cost > \$ N	Courtesy Car () () (3000] () Invoice F 1) AR: Accident (2) DA: Dam (3) TF: Towin	Teparation Checklist lent Reporting (\$30); age Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80 ag Fee \$40/	Ant (S) A
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/ 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions Claimant's Particulars:	Courtesy Car ()	Ceparation Checklist Ident Reporting (\$30); age Assessment (\$100); INC (\$30); ag Fee \$40/ w-Through Survey \$ w-Through Survey (Resurvey)	Ant (5) A fit Bill Ac
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions Claimant's Particulars: Contact No:	Invoice F 1 AR: Accident (a) 1 AR: Accident (b) 1 AR: Accident (c) 2 DA: Dam 3) TF: Town 4) FT: Follow 5) FT: Fullow For cleiming	Date&Time Completed reparation Checklist lent Reporting (\$30); age Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80 ag Fee \$40/ w-Through Survey \$ w-Through Survey (Resurvey) age against JNC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005)	Ant (5) A (5) Bill A (5) A (5) Bill A (5) Bill A (5) Bill A (6) Bill A (7) Bill A (8) Bill A (9) Bill A (9) Bill A (9) Bill A (10) Bill
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions Claimant's Particulars: Contact No:	Courtesy Car () () (3000] () Invoice P (1) AR : Accide 2) DA : Dam (3) TF : Towide 4) FT : Follow (5) FT : Follow (6) TR : Re-in	Date&Time Completed reparation Checklist lent Reporting (\$30); age Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80 ag Fee \$40/ w-Through Survey \$ w-Through Survey (Resurvey) age against JNC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) spection	Ant (5) A fit Bill Ac
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions Claimant's Particulars: Contact No:	Courtesy Car () () (3000] () (1) (1) (2) (3000] () (3000] () (3000] () (4) (5) (6) (7) (6) (7) (7) (1) (8) (8) (7) (1) (1) (8) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (2) (3) (1) (1) (2) (3) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (7) (7) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8	Date&Time Completed reparation Checklist lent Reporting (\$30); loge Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80 log Fee \$40/ w-Through Survey \$ w-Through Survey (Resurvey) lis against JNC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) spection	Ant(5) A (\$i Bijl Ac 245 120 530 575
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/ 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions Claimant's Particulars: Oriver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion:	Invoice F	Date&Time Completed reparation Checklist lent Reporting (\$30); age Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80 ag Fee \$40/ w-Through Survey \$ w-Through Survey (Resurvey) age against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) spection DA + SMRT Survey \$ ditional Services.	Ant(5) A (\$i Bijl Ac 245 120 530 575
Remarks: (INC hotline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/ 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions Claimant's Particulars: Oriver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion:	Courtesy Car () () () () () () () ()	Date&Time Completed reparation Checklist lent Reporting (\$30); age Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80 ag Fee \$40/ w-Through Survey \$ w-Through Survey (Resurvey) age ageinst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) spection DA + SMRT Survey \$ ditional Services.	Ant(s) A (si Biji Ac 25 275 160 25 510
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance () // 2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions Claimant's Particulars: Oriver/Owner: Contact No: Damaged Portion: C Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	Courtesy Car () () () () () () () ()	Date&Time Completed reparation Checklist fent Reporting (\$30); age Assessment (\$100); INC (\$80 age Fee \$40/ w-Through Survey \$ w-Through Survey (Resurvey) age against INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2005) spection DA + SMRT Survey \$ ditional Services lessy Car / Tpt Allowance ir Co-ordination	Ant (5) A (5) Bill A (6) Bill A (
Remarks: (INC horline: 6788 6616) 1) Apply for Transport Allowance ()/(2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection 3) Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$ Injury: Date/Time Actions	Courtesy Car () () () () () () () ()	Congression Checklist Feparation Checklist Fent Reporting (\$30); Fee S40/ W-Through Survey (Resurvey) Fee S40/ Fee S40/	Ant (5) A (5) Bill Ac (5) Bill Ac (6) S55 (6) S55 (5) O (5) S25

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy ability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	28/08/2018 14:07
Date Of Accident	27/08/2018 18:40
Exact Location Of Accident	PIE (TUAS) NEAR BKE EXIT
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
D	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	GBE232Y
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	KOH KIM KENG LANDSCAPING
Co Reg No	52864930B
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-98567892
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-98567892
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	NISSAN
Model	CABSTAR 3.0 5M/T ABS 2DR 2WD EURO 5
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORKING
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	MSIG INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	A29090346MKC
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	KOH KIM KENG
NRIC No	S1726353F
Date Of Birth	16/10/1965
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	11/12/1985
Driving Experience	32 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-98567892
Fax Number	
Contact Number	OFFICE-98567892
EMail Address	NOEMAIL

BLK 409 BUKIT BATOK WEST AVENUE 4 Address

#07-160 650409

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

Weather Conditions CLEAR Road Surface DRY

Other Information

Postcode

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident 2

Was any body injured in the Accident? YES

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

NO

3

Was any other material or property damaged? YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

GENDER: : MALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

YES

NO

: MOHD IKHWAN AZMI BIN

GENDER: : MALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ - SINGAPORE CITY

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3, POSTCODE: 408865, COUNTRY: Police Station Address

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO:

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT - T/20180827/2183.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES NO Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

GBH6025Z

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

MOHD IKHWAN AZMI BIN

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

HAND & LEG

Injured person in which vehicle?

GBE232Y

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

YES

Address

Postcode

SKETCH PLAN

70% Ç

- Procure posts a lingsty of close is of the unuserned speed up the claims stocast
- to Force in its he lampered by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Drive-2
- 3 The second of th that we will be a summer of a reputate policy liability
- The object and agreement of the property in a systemate companies is not an admission of policy leadility on the part of the insurance
- In 15 to reporter tighty be referred to the Molecular investigation
- end to the design with the minimum of the Clarestonia Management Lentre established by the General munance of the state of the case of the
- A service of the contract of the service of the service of the service of the service which types of
- Consent unmer the Personal Date Protection Act (PDPA)
 - in Jerstand, som investige, ogrede som storke it ir at
 - and the state of the common department of the state of th to the long of protection (parents) in the pursuents information state of with a figure have been determined information. The state of the s and a subsect, we also seem and a sectionary government against Authority in the district for the distriction
 - The long parents of more as a first rooms his noticing the terrament of the dominand any necessary.
 - (a) investigating the accident soul/or my claims,
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquines by me)
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the
 - pul complying with applicable way in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the
- And it is the control of the control of the second of the second of the display is any explain from the control of the control The state of the second party region in Police of Information for any grouping of the strate Police of a codes, and
- (c) may Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their thire party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/lew firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above durances.
- (6) The Paragraph of Services and Alba treasured and lated to committee out to history for the puriose of fraudiculation or expenses and management in present and an out of course
- the information with least our dor id, share may be shared a disclosed:
 - that accurate state and properties parties that assist in the dating in resigning contraining or Homesing to it. regulations law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated or

Use combined and industrial and any regulations, laws or court orders

If driver it not the policyholder)

Reporting Contre 21 Names

SKETCH PLAN

(60 K) (6



DA: 27/8/18

A: GBE 2324 B: GBH 60252

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

Rely	to		Repur				
				1-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-11-1		<u> </u>	
					111210		
SCAPING	**						
SE KING NO. 2	A000 200	nars are true in ev	WALL PROPERTY.	C			

[If driver is not the policyhalder]

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name

MRIC/FIN No.

Personal Particulars
Date of Accident: 1840 hg
Exact Location of Accident: PIE
Owner's Name: Koh Kim Keng Land Scaping NRIC No: HP No:
Driver's Name: Koh Kim Keng NRIC No: 51724 353 RP No: 98567892
Date of Birth: 16 10 196 Driv ng Licence Passing Date: 11 12 85 Occupation: Indoor / Outdoor
Address: 409 Bt Batok West Ave 4 #07-160 (650 409)
Relationship of Driver with Insured: OHAM Email Address :
Vehicle No: GBE 3314 Make & Model: Nissan Cabstar
Insurance Co: MSIG Coverage: Comport her r ~ Policy No:
*Purpose of Reporting? Own Damage Claim / 3rd Party Claim / Not Claiming, Just Reporting Only
*Exact Purpose of The Vehicle Was Being Used At Time Of Accident: Private Use / Werk
*Weather Condition ? Tlear / Raining / Others: Wet / pry / Others:
* Any passenger inside vehicle involved? (Yes / No) If yes, Vehicle No & How many pax:
A: 1+2 B: 1+0 C: D:
"Was Anybody Injured ? (Yes / No) If yes,
Name/NRIC/In Vehicle: Mohd IKhwan Azmi Bin had & back leg
*Was The Accident Reported To The Police ?
O No O Yes, Which Police Station?
*Does the Driver Own Any Other Vehicle?
O No O Yes, Vehicle Registration No:insurer:
*Was any foreign vehicle involved? (Yes / No) If yes, Vehicle No & Category:
*Was there any video captured by Car Camera? (Yes/No)
Third Party Driver's Particulars
Vehicle B No: GBH 6005 Z Make & Model:
Driver's Name: NRIC No: HP No:
Vehicle C No: Make & Model:
Driver's Name: NRIC No: HP No:
Witness Particulars
Name: NRIC No: HP No:





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

1 of 3 Report No. T/20180827/2183

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

Date/Time Report Made: 27/08/2018 21:09			Vide Report No.:	Station Diary No.:		
Informan	t's Partic	ulars		Mark the control of t		
Name of Informant: KOH KIM KENG			Address: APT BLK 409 BUKIT BATOK WEST AVENUE 4 #07-160 SINGAPORE 650409			
ID Type / ID No.: NRIC NO / S1726353F			Contact No.: Home/Office:	tact No.:		
Nationality: SINGAPORE CITIZEN		EN	Email:			
Sex: Age: Date of Birth: Male 52 16/10/1965		Date of Birth: 16/10/1965	Type of Informant:			
Race: Chinese			Language:	Institution / School Name:		
Occupation: GARDERNER			Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry		

Type of Accident:	Injury Conveyed By Ambula	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 27/08/2018 18:40	Type of Location
	EXPRESSWAY JAS NEAR BKE EXIT			
Weather:		Road Surface:		
	1	rioda Gariago.		Road Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow:		Traffic Control:		Road Speed Limit: Traffic Volume:

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No. of December 1
GBE232Y	PICKUP TRUCK	NISSAN	CABSTAR 3.0 5M/T ABS 2DR 2WD EURO 5	Color	Slightly Damaged	No of Passenger
GBH6025Z	PICKUP	TOYOTA	DYNA 150 5MT		Slightly Damaged	0





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police Division HQ

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

2 of 3 Report No. T/20180827/2183

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Any Pedestrian	involved: No				新发展,以外外的
No. of Pedestria	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA				
Driver	1215 FEW 127 GD 23 1 2 7 15	DEPT SOUTHWAY	redesina	in Cross	sing: NA
Name	KOH KIM KENG		ID No	o.	S1726353F
Related Vehicle	GBE232Y (PICKUP TRUCK)		Conta	act No.	98567892
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class Drivin Licen	ig	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date Treatment	NIL		/ Date	William - HE Company	
Vo. of Davis granted M. III		Date Di	ischarge	NIL	
	ed Medical Leave NIL	Degree	of Injury	NIL	

Brief Details.

On 27/8/18 at about 1840hrs

I was driving along PIE towards Tuas near BKE exit on the first lane, i was driving slowly as there were vehicles ahead of me when suddenly another pickup truck collided onto me from the back. One of my workers at the back was injured and conveyed to NTFH hospital.





3 of 3 Report No. T/20180827/2183

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police Division HQ 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the **report number** as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: TP / WONG ZI WEI	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 27/08/2018 21:09
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT / Sgt 3 MUHAMMAD RIZWAN BIN KAMALUDIN Contact No.: 65476185	Classification Of Case: SINGAPORE POLICE FORCE
Authentication Stamp NP168	Signature:



1055 3



KOH KIM KENG

18-10-265 SINGAPORE

CHINESE

DENTITY CARD NO. \$1726353F REPUBLIG OF SINGAPORE



MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

\$ Shenton May, # 21-01, SGX Centre 2 Singapase 068807 Fet -65-6627 7888 Fax -65-6827 7800

Certificate of Insurance

ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (FEDERATION OF MALAYSIA)
THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP. 189 OF THE REVISED EDITION)
(REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE)

THE MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISK AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1996 EDITION (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE) OR ANY AMENDMENT, ACT OR ACTS PASSED IN SUBSTITUTION THEREOF

Form M. J. 300

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Goods Carrying Vehicle - Sch I

Comprehensive

Certificate No. A 29090346 MKC

Excess: SGD600

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

Name of Policyholder

Koh Kim Keng Landscaping

3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Act 18/08/2018

4. Date of Expiry of Insurance

17/08/2019

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive"

Any other person provided he is driving on the Policyholder's order or with the Policyholder's permission.

* Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

6. Limitations as to use"

Use in connection with the Policyholder's business. Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward) in connection with the Policyholder's business. One for social domestic and pleasure purposes. The Policy does not cover

(1) Use for hire or reward or for racing pace-making reliability trial

or spend-testing.
(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

Umitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

This Certificate is not transferable to a new owner of the vehicle. If for any reason the Policy is terminated during its currency, the Certificate must be returned to the Insurer within 7 days of the termination or if the Certificate has been lost or destroyed, a Statutory Declaration to that effect must be made. Failure to comply with this obligation is an offence under the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap. 189).

IAVE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) or any Amendment, Act or Acts passed in substitution thereof

> MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Approved Insurers